## 501927822 05/21/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yu Hsiang Hsiao	04/17/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPHERE INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1FI., No. 15, Luye St., Qidu Dist,
City:	Keelung City,
State/Country:	TAIWAN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29422447

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (571)282-6420 Phone: 5712765506

Email: services.ipr@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HDLS IPR Services
Address Line 1: PO Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USD10107161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pin Pin Huang

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028242 FRAME: 0388 OF \$40.00 28422447

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Yu Hsiang Hsi	iao		
hereinafter referred to collectively as	the assignor, has invent	ed a certain improvement relating to	
SOLAR ENERGY NAVIGATION LIGH			
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for s instrument; said application to be file [ ] said application having been filed (Application Serial No) th [ ] said application having been filed, (Serial No)	ed in the United States Pate I in the United States Pate e application serial numb I under the Patent Coope	ent and Trademark Office on er of said application when known; eration Treaty on	this
AND WHEREASSPHERE I	INTERNATIONAL CO.,	LTD.	
who's address is 1Fl., No. 15, Luye	e St., Qidu Dist, Keelung	City, Taiwan	
any and all patents which may be prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that valuable consideration paid by said a said assignor hereby assigns, sells assigns, the full and exclusive right divisions and continuations thereof, granted therefore, including any and said assignee's successors and assign and all divisions and continuations be granted therefor, including any and powers, privileges and advantages in or terms of any and all such participations thereof, for the use assigns, in as ample and beneficial the same, if this assignment had not all successors or assigns, any and a including any and all renewals, reissigned.	all divisions and continual one granted therefor, income granted therefor, income granted therefor, income assigned to said assigned and transfers to said as not, title and interest in any and in and to said inverted all renewals, reissues as in anywise arising from outents when granted, income and benefit of said assigned all renewals, reissues in anywise arising from outents when granted, income and benefit of said assigned and proform, upon the all acts relating to the object and proformations the and requests the Commend on any and all divisions.	issioner of Patents and Trademarks to as and continuations thereof,	and and dged, and all and all and all and all ay be may ights, term and and joyed nee's tents,
Yu Hsiang Hsiao	Yu-Hsiang Signature	HCiap. April 17, 2012	
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	
	0:	•	· ·
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature .	Date	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
131-141 CHO EN ELEVERANTE EL PROPERTO DE 1811 CONTRA EL 1811 CONTR	210021116	11916	

PATENT REEL: 028242 FRAME: 0389

**RECORDED: 05/21/2012**